Posted: April 03, 2024



## **Public Notice**

## CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING CANCELLATION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Bonney Lake Civil Service Commission meeting regularly scheduled for April 08, 2024, has been cancelled by the Committee Chair.

The next regularly scheduled Civil Service Commission meeting will be held on May 13, 2024 at Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center, 9002 Main ST E, Ste 200, Bonney Lake, WA 98391.

Visit <u>Civil Service Commission website</u> for Civil Service Commission agendas and minutes.

Mayor City Council Members Department Heads

cc:

Posted: Justice & Municipal Center City Website